

PROSPECTS MTF NOTICE 14/2020

Notification of suspension of Corporate Advisor due to impending Exchange investigation

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the suspension of **Nexia BT Advisory Services Limited (Company Registration No. C 48584)** from Corporate Advisor, in line with Prospects MTF Rule 2.03.07.06. The suspension is due to the impending Exchange investigation in line with Prospects MTF Rule 2.03.07.02.

Following this notification, Nexia BT Advisory Services Limited will no longer be approved to provide services to prospective or admitted Prospects MTF companies, in terms of the Prospects MTF Rules till the Exchange investigation is complete.

The registered address of Nexia BT Advisory Services Limited is the following:

The Penthouse, Suite 2 Capital Business Centre, Entrance C Triq Taz-Zwejt San Gwann, SGN 3000 Malta

This suspension is effective as from today, 23 September 2020, and is valid for a period of ten (10) consecutive business days, provided that it may be renewed after the expiration of the said period of time.

PROSPECTS MTF OFFICE

23 September 2020